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SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to VIL Consfruction, Inc., for the Pavilion Shore Park
Project in the amount of $264,055.02.

“ A
SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Parks, Recreation and Cultural Services A

Department c;f(}}lbtic Services, Engineering Division \5'

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL: ﬂ/—%

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $ 264,055.02
AMOUNT BUDGETED $268,371.00
LINE ITEM NUMBER 208-691.00-974.086

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The majority of the 13 Mile and Old Novi Road Landings Park property (currently known as
Pavilion Shore Park) was acquired by the City in the 1980's and was designated as
parkland on March 22, 2010. In December 2010, the City was nofified that the Landings
Property Grant (Pavilion Shore Park) was recommended for funding for initial development
by the Michigan Department of Natural Resources (MDNR) for a Michigan Natural
Resource Trust Fund (MNRTF) development grant, which at that time was conceptual.

On August 22, 2011, the Novi City Council approved a consulting design services
agreement with Hamilton-Anderson for Phase 1 of the development. At the February 21,
2012 City Council meeting, Council approved the Landings Park (Pavilion Shore Park)
Conceptual Plan as presented and to proceed with design and construction of Phases 1
& 2 with subsequent approval to amend the professional services contract with Hamilton-
Anderson to include design and engineering services for Phase 2 development of the
Landings Park property (Pavilion Shore Park). After public input and recommendation by
the Park Naming Committee, Novi City Council officially adopted the name Pavilion Shore
Park.

The construction contract was awarded for this project at the September 10, 2012 City
Council meeting to VIL Construction, Inc., in the amount of $1,493,325.25 There were
twelve (12) approved change orders issued for this project resulting in a net increase of
$370,562.68 to the construction contract, or 24.8% over the awarded amount. A brief
description of each change order is provided in the table included in this packet. These
approved change orders resulted in a final contract price of $1,863,887.93.

Engineering staff worked with the engineering consultant for this project, Hamilton-
Anderson (design) and URS Corporation (construction inspection), to review ‘and verify the
final contract payment amount of $264,055.02 that is due the contractor (Final Pay
Estimate No. 7, attached). The City Attorney reviewed the documentation and found it to
be in an acceptable form (Beth Saarela’s October 22, 2014 letter, attached).



The approved change orders can be categorized as additional types of work as follows:

Category

Total Amouni

Percentage of
Total Change
Orders

Plan omissions by the design professional that were
added in construction to provide a satisfactory final
product

$21,580.00

6%

Work that was unforeseen at the time of bidding such as
removal of shallow buried foundations and debris from
the old amusement park

$140,831.00

38%

Additional scope added by the City such as future water
connection for bathrooms and spray park, additional
free removals along the shoreline, rehabilitation of East
Lake Drive and replacing natural areas with sod

$139.866.19

38%

Balancing the unit price quantities to account for the
actual amouni constructed in the field

$68,585.49

18%

TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS

$370,562.68

The majority of the additional cost of the project ($280,697 or 76%) was either initiated by
the City to add scope, or was unforeseen work associated with the foundations and
remnant debris from the old amusement park and casino. The approved change orders
resulted in a final confract price of $1,863,887.93.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to VIL Construction, Inc., for the Pavilion
Shore Park Project in the amount of $264,055.02.

Mayor Gatt Council Member Muich

Mayor Pro Tem Staudt Council Member Poupard

Council Member Wrobel

Council Member Casey

Council Member Markham
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SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS

PAVILION SHORE PARK PHASES 1 AND 2

Change Order #

Amount

Brief Description

1

$17.150.00

Removal of 43 additional irees, associated stumps and root
masses. Also, found large amounts of construction debris and a
30’ x 35" concrete slab from the original amusement park which
required removal.

$17.396.50

Increasing line item quantities for free removal, concrete seawall
removd, silt fence, turbidity curtain, and tree protection fencing
based on field condifions.

$27,278.00

Because the east parking lot was added late in the design
phase, there was no design topography for the east lot at the
time of bidding. The storm sewer serving the parking lot was
added and designed in the field. Also, fthe contractor
encountered a large existing sepftic tank fault which required
removal and backfilled with engineered material.

$29,297.52

The original plan only accounted for minor work on East Lake
Drive. It was later determined once the curb was replaced to
add the on-street parking, that East Loke Drive required
rehabilitation as well 16 provide a good final product. Funded
by Municipal Street Fund.

$24,533.00

Added to the contract, water and sanitary sewer taps and stubs
for imigation, future restrooms/maintenance building, and future
water park/feature.

$1.,472.50

The original irrigation plan involved drawing water from Walled
Lake, but was later revised to provide City water instead. Also
included detour/signage for East Lake Drive.

$77.450.00

Added wing-walls to the boardwalk-ends at the shoreline. Also,
the entire park needed to be machine graded as well as
removal of large building foundations left buried from the old
Walled Lake Casino and Amusement Park.

$7,130.00

The contractor’s irigation subcontractor proceeded with an
irrigation system which did not meef specifications and was later
removed at the Coniractor's cost.  With the opportunity for
installation of a new system, the City added a few features and
requested as-built drawing for assisting with future maintenance.
The Cily also requested that a professional irrigation specialist
review and approve the plan.

$11,623.76

A majority of the completed work to date was balanced with
respect to actuadl field quantities fo obtain a construction
budget status.

10

$84,123.53

Increasing line item quantities for: 1) Earthwork/Grading
($11,500) to create berm needed for the additional terrace (not
accounted for in the design), 2) Additional Stone Terrace
($8.280) needed to match the actual topography in the field
(not accounted for in the design, 3) Machine Raking
($51,000) was added to remove debris within the first 5-inches of
soil that was left when the amusement was demolished, and 4)
balancing other plan quantities to match field guantities.

$42,570.37

A final balancing of remaining line items that were awaiting
completion, such as bollards, boardwalk, frames and covers,
and limestone for the shoreline.

$30,537.50

At the request of PRCS, the natural vegetfation area along the
shoreline of Walled Lake was replaced with sod up to the
asphalt pathway.

Total

$370,562.68




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER CATEGORIES
PAVILION SHORE PARK PHASES 1 AND 2

M Plan Omission
M Unforeseen Work
(Debris/lourdations)

m City Requested Changes

M Balzncing Quanlilies
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JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC

27555 Executive Drive Snite 256 ~ Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331
Phone: 248.489.4100 | Fax: 248.489.1726

Etizabeth Kudla Saarela -

esaarcla@jrsjlaw,.com www jrsjlaw.com

October 22, 2014

Aaron Staup, Engineering Coordinator
CITY OF NOVI

Department of Public Services

Field Services Complex

26300 Lee BeGole Drive

Novi, MI 48375

Re: Pavilion Shore Park
Closing Documents

Dear Mr, Staup:

We have recelved and reviewed closing documents for the Pavilion Shore Park Project:

1. Application for Final Progress Payment
2, Contractor’s Affidavit

3. Walvers of Lien

4. Consent of Surety

4, General Purpose Bond Rider

Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by appropriate City staff, the closing

documents appear to be in order.

The Contractor has not provided its Full Unconditional Waiver of Lien and will e required to

submit it to the City prior to release of the final payment.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns in regard to this matter.

FARMINGTON HILLS B LANSING # MARSHALL E ST CLAIR SHORES



Aaron Staup, Construction Engineeting Coordinator
October 22, 2014
Page 2

EK
C Maryanne Cornelius, Clerk
Rob Hayes, Public Services Director
Carl Johnson, Finance Director / Chief Financlal Officer
Brian Coburn, Engineering Manager
Ben Croy, Civil Engineer
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire



CITY OF NOVI 26300 Leo BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248} 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

Pavlion Shore Park

NOVI PROJECT N 12-7001

PAYMENT NO. FINAL
CWNER: City of Novi ENGINEER: Hamilton-Anderson Associates CONTRACTOR: V.1.L. Construction, Inc.
45175 W. Ten Mile Road 1435 Randelph, Suite 200 8670 Slms
Novi, Michigan 48375 Detroit, Michigan 46226 Sterfing Heights, Michigan 48313
(313) 964-0270 (586) 405-5407
CONTRACT AMOUNT SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DAT! DATES OF ESTIMATE
ORIGINAL: $1,493,325.25 ORIGINAL: June 15, 2013 FROM: February 19, 2014
REVISED: $1,863,887.93 : REVISED: August 14, 2013 TO: October 1, 2014
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TQ DATE
MNRTF Grant Funded Bace Bid CONTRACT TEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Rovisod) THIS PERIOD TOTALTO DATE
item
Doscription of itom Costnt Quantly  Costunit Total Amt Quantiy Ameurt %
s f 187.637:501]
MNRTF Grant Funded Base Bld
4 _|Tree, Removal EA 2700 |s  20000]% 540000 | 7800 ($ 200008 15,600.00 : 7800 | S 1560000 | 100%
2 _|cutb, Removal LF 50700 |5 6.00 3 304200 | €3000 |§ 6008 3,760.00 63000 | S 3780.00 | 100%
3 |Pavement, Removal SY 1814.00 |8 400 (s 7.256.00 | 181400 |$ 400(s 725600 : 1814.00] § 7.256.00 | 100%
4 Iconcrste Seawall Romoval LE 12500 |$ 6000 % 750000 3800 | 60,00 [ § 20.100.00 :s0]s 2010000 | 100%.
5 __|Topsoll Stippina and Stackpling sy | 24655008 050(S 1282750 | 2615500 | & 050 (s 13,077.50 2616500 | S 13.077.50 | 100%
6 |subgrade Undercuting oY 5000 |s 3500)S 175000 | 3100 |s  3500]s 1,085.00 31.00 | 1,085.00 | _ 100%
7 |intot Fiiter EA 1900 [s  100.001sS 190000 | 1800 |S  100.001S 1,800.00 - 18.00 |8 1.800.00 | 100%
8 |sittFenca LF 2208.00 |5 15008 345300 | 2087.00 |s 15018 4,630.50 3087.00] 5 483050 | 100%
9 _{Turbidity Curtaln (Shatiow) LF 53200 |S 150018 798000 | 57200 |s 15.00 [ § 8,580.00 57200]§ 858000 | _100%
10 _iGravel Construction Drive LS 100 |6 3500008 350000 100 |s B8s00.00(s 3.500.00 1.00 |8 350000 | 100%
11_}Tree Protection LF 250200 |§ s 752400 | 348300 | S 300]§ 10,449.00 3483.00] 5 1044800 | 100%
12_|EarthworkiGrading cY 142500 |s 2000}S 2850000 240000 |S 20008 48,000.00 2400.00] § 4300000 | 100%
13 _|SchFil oY 21200 s 1500 ]S 318000 | 22400 [§ 15001 3,350.00 : 22400 | $ 335000 | 100%
14 _|Dry Loid Limestono Walls FF 85000 | 5500 |8 4875000 ] 98800 |§ 5500 |8 54,340.00 ] 98800 | § 5434000 | 100%
15_|Dry Laid Limestane Terrace i 1800.00 |5 600018 10800000 ] 193800 [$ 60005 11628000 1938.00] $ 11628000 ]  100%
16 _|Concroto, Grade T oY 60.00 |$ 2600018 1580000 | 6300 |§  26000]8 46,360.00 : 5300 | & 1638000 | 100%
17_|Enginoered Backilt oY 29000 |$ 350018 1015000 | 62322 |s 35008 28,812.70 823228 2881270 ]  100%
18 |Cofferdams LS 100 |$ 1750000018 17500000 | 400 |$ 175000005 17500000 : 100 |8 175000.00 | _100%
19 |Perforated Draintfe (Sehind Walls) LFE 34700 s 5001% 173500 | 25000 s s500]s 1,750.00 35000 S 175000 | __100%
20| Geotoxtlie Fabric (Limestone Walls) SF 9389.00 [$ 0258 2.247.00 | 19440.00 | § 0255 4,860.00 10440001 S 426000 | 100%
21 _|Stoel Sheet PYing, Tomp. SF 10000 |8 2000|S 3000000 26000 |8 30001s 10.600.00 36000) s 10800001 1o0%
-GuardmnlnConmte L 10100 | 29500|S 2272500 10100 |S 2950015 2272500 2020 15 4545001 20% | 10100]S 2272500 | 100%
TOTAL THIS SHEET S 47862550 $ 57216570 $ 4,545.00 H 572,165.70 100%



26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

CITY OF NOW Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

PP \ ]
Pavlion Shore Paric = NOVI PROJECT NO. 127001 T BAYMENT NO.
SECTION T, COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
MNRTF Grant Funded Bass Rld CONTRACT [TEMS (Qriginaly CONTRAGT ITEMS (Rovisod) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
tem Cotitinund
No, Pescription of llom Unlt Quantity Cost/Unit Totat Amt Quantly Costlnit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %
23_|Guardrall on Bvordwalk (F | 26500 |5 20500]5 6227500 26500 |S _ 23500]% 6227500 | 5300 |5 4245500] 20% | 26500]5 227500 | 100%
24_|Caneroto Walk, 4* sF | 050000 | s 2505 7625000 | 2805600 | 25015 70,340.00 205000 | S 70.145,00 | 100%
25 _|Sidowelk Ramp, Concrete, 6" sF | 107800 |s 600 [s  sas000] 120000 |5 6008 720000 1200.00[ 720000 | 100%
Detectablo Warning Surface \F 5400 |5 4000]s 216000 11500 |8 40005 460000 : 1150015 4600.00 | 100%
LF | see00 {s  1600|8  seonoo| 44100 |8 1500 561600 2100l s 661500 | 100%
| Cancroto Curb and Gutter LF | 42100 |8 1600]s 570600 80500 |5 1600]S 12,9440 905,00 | 1204400 | 100%
[Concrote Straight Curb 29200 |5 200008 584000] 000 |S  zoco 0.00
sF | sese00 |8 300]s 2894400 910520 |5 30015 2731560 : 910520/ 5 27.31550 | 100%
SE_| 745200 |5 376 |s  o7o1875| 745500 |5 37508 2704875 7453.00] 5 2796875 | 100%
A 200 s 200008 400 ] 000 |s 20000 0.00
L 45500 |8 1.0018% 458,00 32700 1§ 10018 327.00 37001 % 327.00 100%
A 200 15 500008 10000] 200 s so00)s 100,00 200 |8 100.00 | 100%
EA 200 |5 75008 15000] 200 |s__ 7500]s 150,00 200 |5 155,00 ]__100%
s 100 |3 400000 |$  400000] .00 1S 400000]S 4000.00 100 |8 4008.00 | 100%
37_|Historls lcon 1S 100 |§ 3250000 | S  92.50000] 100 |S  1,51200]$ 1.512.00 100 |s 1512.00 ] 100%
38 _{Gatch Basin, 4 Diameter EA 200 |s  480000[S 320000 200 |S 160000]S 320000 200 |$ 320000 100%
35 |Pipa. C-76 Class IV, 12° F 6000 |S  5500|s 30000 000 1S  s500(s 2.300.00 i 50.00 |5 330000 | 100%
40 |Structure, Aduust EA 300 |s _ 40000]s  120000] 660 |S__ 400008 240000 500 | 2,400.00 | _100%
41 |pio,CIP Cone, Fumand Diven,12° | LF | 73000 |S 8000 |S  21.80000| 79500 |S _ 3o00(s . 2205000 73500 | 5 2205000 _100%
42_|Plie Driving Equlprmont, Furnish ) 100 |s 500000 |5 3500000 100 |s 350000015 8600000 oo |s 3500000 1 __100%
Timberiumbor, Treated. FumiPlace | MBM | 370 |S 900000 |8 3330000 606 S 900000 (S 27,540.00 g6 s 27540,00 | 100%
Composite Deck, Furn and Flaca FT__| 280000 |5 500]5 _ 20800.00 | 238038 |8 2.00(s 1911504 2289.38] 5 19.415.04 | 100%
45_|Hardwara, Miscelianaous s 100 |5 6500018 650000] 00 8 6500008 5,500.00 100 |5 650000 | _100%
45 _|RipRap oy 3500 |5 18000]5 630000 8100 |S  18000]s _ 14,580.60 8100 |5 1455000 | 100%
#7_|cortoas LF 900 |8 5500]s  495000| 43000 |s 86005 23650.00 : 430,00 | 23.650.00 | 100%
43_|Colr Blocks LF__ | 2s000 |s 25005 _ 875000] 24000 |5 3500(s 840000 240001 3 840000 | 100%
SY | 1749500 | 8 260 |5  45487.00 | 1749500 | § 260 |5 45487.00 : o0 | § 25.487.00 | 100%
Alowancs | 100 _|S 2250000 1S 2250000] 100 |S 22500005 2250000 100 |5  2aso000] t00% | 100 |5 2250000 | 100%
ov_ | 20700 |5 1000]s  207000] 28008 |5 10000$ 2,800.00 78000 | S 280000 _100%
LF | ssa00 |s 10005 _ 844000] 64400 |S 10008 2,440,00 344005 344000 | 100%
oY | 700 |s _ aoools  7a1000] o600 |5 soools 5,910.00 9900 [ 5.510.00 | 100%
Roll 100 Is  25000]s 25000 1600 |S 250008 4,000.00 1600 | 5 4,000.00 |__100%
Acro 025 |s 50000015 150000] 025 |§  500000(8 1,500.00 025 |s 150000 | 100%
Acra 025 |s soooools  200000] 025 s 8.00000(S 2,000.00 025 |5 2.000,00 | 100%
Acro 025 1§ oomoools  225000| 025 |$ 90000018 2,250.00 025 | 2.260.00 | 100%
TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET $ 49270575 s 48374939 s 3495500 5 463,749.39
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET $ 47852550 s 5726570 5 458500 s 572,165.70
SUBTOTAL § 97136125 $ 105691500 $ 3950000 § 105591500




CITY OF NOVI

AR
CHYRINOVLOTE,

26300 Leo BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 46375
Tel: {248) 347-0454
Fax: {248) 735-5659

AR

PROJECT:
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Pavilion Share Park NOVI PROJECT NO.: 12-7001
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
MNRTE Grant Funded Basge Bld CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERICD TOTAL TQ DATE
ftom Continyad
No, Description of ftem Unit Quantity Costunlit Total Amt Quantity CostiUntt Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantly Amount %
58 _Woodland Seed Mix Acro 025 $ BOOGOO|S 1,500.00 0.25 $ 5000001$ 1.500.80 026 [ $ 1,500.00 100%
59 |Shoreline/Ememgent Wetland Mix Acra 0.25 $ 6000008 1.500.00 0.50 & BO0DOC|S 3,000.00 X[ IS 3,000.00 100%
60 _|Aluga reptans "Atropurpurea’ EA 39700 | S 150018 595500 | 39700 |$ 150018 5.855.00 387001 S 5.955.00 100%
81 |Alium resenbachianum EA 78.00 3 150018 1,170,080 78.00 3 150018 1,170.00 780031 8 1.970.00 100%|
62 _jAllum schoenaprasum EA 39500 1§ 150018 5925.00 | 39500 | $ 150018 592500 30500 8 5.925.00 100%|
63 iBetulanlgra EA 3.00 3 350001 8 1.050.00 3.00 3 350008 1,050.00 300 % 1.050.00 100%
64__|Catamagrosils brachyiricha EA 12400 | § 1800 |8 1860001 12400 |§ 150008 1.860.00 24001 8 1.860.00 100%
85 |Carex olatn ‘Aurea’ EA 18300 | § 1500 | $ 229500 153.00 1§ 150018 2.285.00 153001 S 2,235.00 100%
EA 78.00 $ 400015 312000 7800 |3 40008 3,120.00 7800 | 8 3,120.00 100%
EA 76.80 3 150013 1.140.00 7600 |3 1500)$ 1.140.00 76.00 1 S 1.140.00 100%
EA 10100 | § 1500 § 1515001 10100 |$ 150018 1.515.00 10100} S 1,518.00 100%
EA 14600 | § 150018 219000 ] 14500 |$ 150018 2,190.00 148.00 | $ 2.190.00 100%
70__|Monards didyma EA 4203 $ 15001s 630,00 4200 |§ 15008 630.00 4200 18 630.00 100%
71 [Nyssz syvatiea EA 5.00 3§ 4500018 2.700.00 6.00 $ A50.00 | $ 2,700.00 800 | § 2700.00 100%
72 _|Platanus x acerifolia ‘Bleodacod EA 7.00 s 50000 1S 3,500.00 7.00 $ 500.00 | § 3.500.00 700 | S 3.500.00 100%
73 |Rudbecida mazima EA 34.00 $ 15.001% 510.00 3400 1% 150018 510.00 2400 | § 510.00 100%
74__|Sporobolus hetorolopls EA 203.00 | S 150018 304500 | 20300 |8 1500 § 3.045.00 20300] 8 3.045.00 100%
75 |Zelkova sarvata EA 8.00 $ 50000 S 4,000.00 8.00 $ 500.00 1 S 4,000.00 800 1§ 4,000.00 100%|
75 _|ins virginiea EA 35.00 s 50018 175.00 75.00 $ 50018 37500 7500 | & 375.00 100%
77__|Salix exiga EA 35.00 s 50018 175.00 75.00 g 50018 375.00 7500 [ 8 375.00 100%!
73 _|Pontadaria cordata EA 35,00 $ 50018 175.00 75.00 $ 50018 375.00 7500 | 8 375.00 100%!
79 _ iSeirpus punqons EA 35.00 $ 50018 175.00 75.00 s, 500ts 375.00 750018 375.00 100%:!
80 _ |Sparganium euryearpium EA 35.00 $ 540018 17500 75.00 $ 500(S 375.00 7500 1 s 275.00 100%.
TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET s 44,480.00 $ 45,580.00 $ - s 46,880.00
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS s 971,351.25 $ 105591508 s 38,500.00 $ 1,055,815.09
SUBTOTAL 8§ 1,015841.25 $  1,102,895.09 $ 39,500.00 $ 1,102,895.09
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PROJECT: Pavilion Shore Park NOVE PROJECT NQ.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TQ DATE
Non-MNRTE Grant Funded Baco glid CONTRACT ITEMS {Origlnal) CONTRACT ITEMS (Rovisod) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
itom Gontinung
No. Doscription of ltem Unit Quantlty Coct/Unit Tolat Amt Quantty CostiLinit Total At Quontity Amount % Quantity Amount k]
81 |Mobiization LS 1.00 $ 5200000108 52,000.00 1.00 $ 5200000)8 £2,000.00 : 100 IS 52.000.00 100%:
3" Concrate Speed Table s 1.00 $ 15750001 % 18,750.00 1.00 $ 1576000185 18,750.00 : 100 | $ 15.750.00 100%
EA £.00 $ 40000 [ § 2,400.00 800 3 40000 1 8 3.200.00 . 800 | 8 3,200.00 100%
EA 4.00 $ 30000 1S 1,200.00 3.00 8 30000 )8 £00,00 360 i 8 $00.00 100%
EA 200 5 1800008 3.600.00 200 $ 18000018 3.800.00 | 200 |8 3,600.00 100%
EA B.0C 3 3000013 2,400.00 8.00 s 300001 $ 2,400,00 : 800 1§ 2.400.00 100%
87__[Trash Recaptade (Clty Purchased) EA 4.00 3 20000 | § BCO.00 5.00 $ 2000018 1,000.00 . 500 18 1,000.00 100%
ALTERNATE NO. 1 - imigation
lmiqation 5 1.00 $ 1720000018 172,000.00 €.00 $ 172,000.00 | § - 000 | 8 -
Electrical Service Cablnot EA 1.00 $ 185000018 18.500.00 0.00 S 1850000 |8 - 000 1S -
90 {Cancrete Foundation for DTE Trans. 18 1.00 $ 28000018 2,800,060 0.00 52800005 - 000 | $ -
$1__Concrate Bumper Post EA 5.00 b3 15000 1S 750.00 0.00 s 15000 | § - 600 | § -
92 |Weatherproof Disconnect Switch EA 100 § 27500018 2.750.00 0.00 $ 2780008 . 000 {8 ~
93 [1.25" Conduit. SCH 40, PVC LE 27500 |8 20018 247500 0,00 $ 90018 - 000 i3 -~
94 |2' Condult SCH 40. PVC LF 78000 | S 82518 721500 0.00 3 925183 - . o000 | § -
5 |2.5" Condult, SCH 40, PVC. LF 40500 | 8 95018 3,847.50 0.00 s 850 |8 = - 0.00 | 8 -
4" Congult, SCH 40, PVC LF 90.60 $ 250018 2,250.00 0.00 $ 2500 (S - 000 | 8 -
97 _1H8 AWG, Coppor, XHHW-2 LE 38000 'S 25018 956.00 Q.00 3 25018 - 0.00 18 -
93 _|#4 AWG, Coppor, XHHW-2 LF 25.00 $ 120018 325.00 0,00 $ 180018 - 000 1§ -
99 _1#3/0 AWG, Coppor, XHHW-2 LF 1240.00 | & 80018 7.440.00 0.00 8 60018 - Q00 18 -
TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET $ 289,252.50 3 78,850,00 $ . ' $ 78,850.00
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS $ 101584125 $ 110289509 $ 39,500.00 $ 1,102,885.08

SUBTOTAL $ 131500875 S 118174500 5 29.500.00 s 118174508 |_100% |



CITY OF NOVI 26360 Leo BeGole Dr,

Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

PROJECT: Pavilion Shore Park
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
CONTRACT ITENS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Rovizod) THIS PERIOD TOTAL YO DATE
ltamm
No. Description of tom Unit Quantlty CostiUnit Tola] Amt Quantity ContUnit Total Amt Quantity Amount 3 Quantlty Amount %
ALTERNATE NO. 2 - Parking Lot Lighting
100 _|Uight Fixture Assembly (OA) EA 4.00 S T280001S 29,000.00 4.00 $ 72500010S 28,000.00 : 400 | & 26,000.00 100%
101 |2¥ Condult, SCH 40. PVC LE 12000 | $ 120008 1440.00 [ 12000 | $ 120018 1.440.00 12080 | § 1.440.00 100%
102 |2.5" Conduit, SCH40, PVC LE 2500 § 50.00 | § 150000 2500 |$ 6000 | § 1.500.00 2500 1§ 1.500.00 100%
163_J4" Condult, SCH 40, PVC LF 7000 | S 13008 221000 | 17000 | S 13008 2,210.00 17000 | & 2.210.00 100%:
104_[#10 AWG. Copper, XHHW.2 LF 27500 18 200} S 55000 | 27500 }§ 200)$ 550.00 20500} 3 550,08 100%
105 _1#8 AWG, Copper, XHHW-2 LF 112500 | $ 2001s 225000} 112500 | & 20013 2,250.00 1125.00] § 2,250.60 100%
106 #3710 AWG, Copper, XHMW-2 LF 10000 | S 200018 200000 10000 | 2000 | 8 2,000.00 s 100001 8 2.000.00 100%
ALTERNATE NO. 3 - Plaza Paving
107 _[Goncroto Hoader LF, 70.00 $ 250018 1.760.00 65.00 s 280018 1.625.00 6500 1 S 1.625.00 100%
103 _{Flagstona Paving SF. 769000 | § 1800 | S 30420001 166410 |5 18001 % 29.953.80 1664101 S 29,952.80 100%
TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET s 71.120,00 $ 70,528.80 s - $ 70,520.80
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS $ 131508375 3 1,181,745.02 $ 39,500.00 $ 1,181,745.09

SUBTOTAL $ 128621375 s 125227389 $ 3950000 s 125227380 1005 ]



CITY OF NOVI 26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

\EREICATION FORPROGRE
PROJECT: Pavilion Shore Park NOVI PROJECT NO.: 12-7001 PAYMENT NQ.:
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TQ DATE
CONTRACT FTEMS (Original CONTRACT [TEMS (Roviced) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
Hom
No, Doseription of ltom Unit Quantity CosvUnk Total Amt Quantily CostUnkt Tetal Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %
ALTERNATE NO. 4 - East Parking Lot l
103 |Concrote Walk. 4" S$F 1861.00 | § 25018 465250 | 1978.00 { $ 2508 4.545.00 1978.00) $ 494500 100%|
110 _|Slte Clegring. Ls 1.00 S 25000C 8§ 2,500.00 1.00 § 2500008 2,500.00 100 1§ 2,500.00 | 100%
111 _|Pavement Removal sY 25500 | § 4008 1.020.00 26500 |8 48018 1.020.00 25600 $ 1.020.00 100%|
112_iConcrete Curb and Gutter LF 83900 | $ 1400 § 11,748.00] 80480 | § 14001 $ 11.26440 ) 804801 S 11.264.40 100%
113 _[Undordrain (curb; LF 73700 [ S 80018 5866.00{ 105300 S 8008 8,544.00 1068.00{ § 8.544.00 100%,
114 _|Bituminous Pavemont, Roadway SF 1238000 | § 3751% 46,425.00 | 12380.001 S 37518 46,425.00 § 1238000 | $ 46.425.00 100%)|
115 14" Striping LF 35800 |3 1000 $ 258001 85400 18 10018 354.00 ) 354.00| $ 354.00 100%|
Barler Frao Symb, Pvmt. Marking EA 1.00 s 50.00 1 § 50.00 1.00 $ 500018 30,00 . 1.00 {§ 50.00 100%
Barrler Free wiVan Access Sign EA 1.00 $ 30000 8 300.00 0.00 $ 3000018 - 000 13 -
Manhoie, 4’ Diamoter EA 1.00 S  220000]% 2.200.00 1.00 $__220000 |35 2.200.00 100 1 % 2.200.00 100%
1189 }Cat:h Basln, 4' Diametor EA 2.00 $ 18000018 3,200.00 2.00 S 1600001 % 3.200.00 200 1§ 2.200.00 100%
120 ]PJ@. C78 Class IV, 12 LF 187.00 | 8 5500 | $ 10,285.00] 20000 {$ 550018 11,000.00 200004 $ 11.000.00 100%
Irmigation L8 1.00 § 4000008 4,000.00 1.00 $ 40000018 4,000.00 100 1S 4.000.00 100%
3 Mulch oY 23.00 3 75008 1,725.00 32.00 $ 750018 292500 360018 2.825.00 100%
Seeded Lawn Restor, (w/ 3" Topsall) SY 189.00 1§ 50018 S4500) 92200 |8 50018 4.810.00 922001 § 4.610.00 100%
124 jAmalanchier arborea EA .00 $ 425.00 | § 1.275.00 3.00 S 42600 1 % 1,275.00 300 1§ 1,275.00 100%
125_{Carex elata 'Aurea’ EA 11800 |$ 15.00|§ 177000 11800 |$§ 150018 1.770.00 118.601 § 1.770.00 100%
126 jEuonymus slatus 'Compactus' EA 63.00 $ 4000 | § 252000 62.00 3 40.00 | § 2,520.00 6300 | § 2.520.00 100%
127 Illquidambar styracifide ‘Rotundlioba’ EA 300 $ 50000 |§ 1,500.00 2.00 S 50000 (8 1.500.08 : 300 18 4,500,090 100%
128 |Platanus x acerifolla ‘Bloodacod’ EA 400 $ 50000 [§ 280000 4.00 s 500,00 | § 2.000.00 . 400 |'S 2,000.00 100%
129 |Rosa 'Radrazy’ EA 24.00 3 4000 ) § $60.00 24.00 S 40008 550,00 2400} % 950,00 100%
130_{Steel Edaing LF 22300 1§ 80018 1784001 28300 |$ 800§ 2.2684.00 283001 S 228400 100%
TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET $ 107.111.50 3 115,326.40 $ - S 115,326.40
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS $ 128821375 § 125227389 $ 39,500.00 $ 1.252,272.89

SUBTOTAL $ 149322525 §  1,367,800.29 $ 29,500,00 3 1,357‘600.29
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CITY OF NOVI

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.,
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 3470454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

EP ROGRESS
PROJECT: Pavifion Shere Park NOVI PROJECT NO.: 12.7001 PAYMENT NO.: FINAL
NEW CONTRACT ITEMS
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
NEW CONTRACT ITEMS THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
item
No. Doseription of tem Quantlty CostiUnit Totat Amt Quantity Amount Quantlty Amount %
Eastorn Shoroling Clean-u; 1.00 § 158250018 15.825.00 : 100 |$ 15,825.00 100%
1.08 $ 13250008 1,525.00 100 |8 1,325.00 100%
1.00 $ 88560015 3.856.00 100 1§ 2.856.00 100%:
1 134 2800 13 727518 £.402.00 880018 840200 100%
138 1.00 § 160006318 1,600.00 100 |8 1.600.00 100%
136 1.00 8 305001 8 305.00 300 18 305.00 100%
137 _iRemovae Existing Bulkhead - East Lot 1.00 3 25000 ) § 250,00 100 18 250.00 100%
138 _imill Mobilization 1.00 $_..150000]|% 1.500.00 100 i $ 1.500.00 100%
139 IMill Pavement 128400 | S 288 |3% 344112 1284.00! $ 3441.12 100%
14D} Saweutiing 51000 | $ 150]$ 765.00 510001 8 765.00 100%,
144 _[Asphalt Pavor Mobiitzation 1.00 $§_325000(s 3,250.00 100 i 8 3.250.00 100%
142 _|2" Overtay wiMDCT 11007 11689.00 | § 17018 19.871.30 1igss0) S 19.871.20 100%
143 |Traffic Contro! 1.00 § _185000(s 1.850.00 1.00 13 1.650.00 100%
144 |Stiping 1.00 3 85000 1S 850,00 100 |8 850.00 100%
145 1San. MH Tap widrop conniection 1.00 _|$ 12750015 1.275.00 100 | 8 1.275.00 A00%,
146 ;6" PVC SDR 23.5, Pipe 167.00_1§ 480018 8.183.00 18700 8 8,183.00 100%|
147 16" PVC Cloan Qut 1.08 $ 480.00 18 450.00 100 [ $ 450.00 100%
148 8" Wyo, Stub & Cap 1.08 $ 6260048 £625.00 100 [ S §25.00 100%|
.49 1San. Menitoring Manbole 1.00 $ 2200001 S 2,200.00 100 [ 8 2,200.00 100%:
150 {16"%4" TSVEW 1.00 3 7750018 7.725.00 100 1% 7.725.00 100%:
151 14" Ductifo lron C1 54, Pipo 5800 1S 47003 2,726,00 58.00 | & 272600 400%
152 14" Ductile Iron 48 deg, Bend 1.00 s 7500) S 75.00 1.00 |$ 75.00 100%:
|_153 }1.5" Tap wiCorporation Stop 1.00 $ 70000 ]S 700,00 100 i S 700.00 100%
154 11.5" Copper Type ' Ploe. 300 8 3800|S 105.00 200 S 105.00 100%.
188 _11.5" Curb Stop & Box. 1.00 3 80000 S 800.00 100 18 800.00 100%
156 _|East Lk Dr, Rehab Datour Plan 1.00 S 375000(s 3,750.00 1.00 |8 3,750,00 160%
157 Disconnoct 1.00 $ 27500058 2.750.00 100 | S 275000 100%
158 |Electrical Widna 000 )5 125250018 - ay 000 | $ -
TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET H $2,284.42 $ - $ 92264.42
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS § 149232525 §  1.267,800.29 3 23,500.00 s 1,367,600.29
SUBTOTAL s 148232525 § 145985471 s 38,500.00 S 1,459,854.71



Dol N ANET S 26300 Lee BeGafe Dr.
] CITY OF NOVI Novi, Michigan 48375
2 A Tel: (243) 347-045¢
E"ﬁ' o Fax: (248} 735-5659

Sityalnov.ont

I

PROJECT: Pavilion Shore Park NOVI PROJECT NO.x 121; 001 B ?’A“Y‘;ﬂ ENT NOW FINAL
NEW CONTRACT ITEMS
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
NEW CONTRACT ITEMS THIS PERIOD TOTAL YO DATE

ltom

No, Doscrption of ftem Unit Quantlty Cost/Unit Totol Amt Quantity Amount % Cuantity Amount %

159 _[Electrical Servica Cablnot EA 100 $ 18500001 § 18,500.00 100 | § 18,500.00 100%

160 _[Cene. Found. For Detrolt Edison Ls 1.00 $§ 2600008 2,800.00 : 180 | s 2,800.00 100%

161 |4"Irication Sisave LF. ©.00 3 25008 2 000 | $ -

162 _|4" Mainine Feed Line LF ©.00 $ 415018 - 000 18 -

163 [4" Main Shut OF Valve & Box EA 0,00 $ 22500018 - 000 [ -

164 _|imination Pipe i 0.00 § 4858 - : 000 (S -

165 _|Miscollaneous irdagation Fiings LS 0,00 $ 46000013 - 000 {8 -

166_|Sprinkier Heads EA .00 8 S15018 - 000 {8 -

167__{Additionat Yopsoil Striplng Ls 1.00 $_ 84500018 8,450.00 100 18 8450.00 100%

168_|Additional Restaration LS 1.00 S 345000018 34,500,00 100 1 8 34,500.00 100%

169 _Control Box, Timar, Misc, Cantrols [8:3 000 1S 162500018 - 000 | § -

170 _|{Sprinkler Subcontractor Mobifization LS 000 |3 3.50000}% - 000 | $ -

171_|Control Structure for Blow-Outs LS 000 |$ 415000)% - ) 000 | § -

172 _{Control Valves 53 0.00 $ 12200001% - 000 | 8 -

173 _|Boardwalk Wing Wall Cut & Angle EA 200 18 7500018 1,500.00 ¥ 200 1§ 1.500.00 100%

174 |Machine Rake £xisting Grade SY 21037.00 | 8 58518 118,859.05 zioaron) § 118.859.05 100%

475 [Foundation Removal 18 1.00 S 81500018 8.150.00 100 | 8 8,150,800 160%

176 |Rotors EA 66.00 $ 70.00 [ § 4520.00 €600 1 § 4.620.00 100%

177 _|Spray Heads EA 183.00_| § 5000($ 9.150.00 183001 S 9.150.00 100%

178 |Large Rotors EA 146.00 | $ £5.00:§ 12,410.00 14500 $ 12.410.00 100%

179 _|Valves EA 36.00 $ 1000018 3,600.00 %0018 3.600.00 100%

180 _{Poly Laterals (1", 1.5", 2) LF 1350000 | § 201§ 28.250.00 . 13500001 § 2835000 100%;]

181 _{PVC Laterals 2.5° LF 1000.00 | § 40018 4.000.00 1000.00{ § 4,000.00 100%]
| 182 |PVC Laterals 3" LE 100000 | § 50018 5,000.00 1000.00| _§ 5.000.00 100%,|
| 183_{HDPE Fuslon Woldad (47 LE 250000 18 25505 63,750.00 2500.00| § 63,760.00 100%|

184 |2-Wire Cabio - 14AWEG LF 250000 1§ 1.00 1S 2,500.00 ' 2500,00! § 2,500.00 100%!

185 {SCHA0 PVC Sleeves (6') LF 75000 {§ 30018 2,250.00 750001 & 2,250.00 100%:

186 _Quick Coupling Vatve (1) EA 1700 [ S 2[0018 425.00 : hrAL RIS 425,00 100%:

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET i i $ 322,614.05 H L. 3 328,614.05
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS $  1,492,325.25 § 145985471 $ 29,500.00 s 1,489,654.71
SUBTOTAL §  1,493,325.25 $ 178848876 $ 39,500.00 $ 1,788,463.75



/@X CITY OF NOVI 26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

2 Novi, Michigan 48375
G\ f)/ Tel: (248) 347-0454
ToRNEE Fax: (245) 735-5659

citysinevi.em,

2 PROGRESS ViE
Pavifion Shore Park NOVI PROJECT NO.: 12-7001 PAYMENT NO.: FINAL
NEW CONTRACT ITEMS
SECTION 1. i GOST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
NEW CONTRAGT ITEMS THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Hom
No. Dosesiptlon of lfem Quantity Costiusit Total Amt Quantity Amount. % Quantity Amount %

lon Valve (47} 300 $ 1.500.001% 4,500.00 300 | & 4.500.00 100%
188 \Watersource Connaction {47) 1.00 $ 3500008 3.500.00 1400 1§ 3,500.00 100%
188 |Controliar 1.00 $_ 750000 |8 7.500.00 1.00 $ 7,500.00 100% 100 1 8 7.500.00 100%:
190 _{GPS As-Buills 1.00 $ _685000|% 6.850.00 100 31 S §,850.00 100%
191 {Additional Bollard - Diamond Concreta 1.00 $_ 8750001% 3,750.00 100 | § 375000 100%
182 {RemvRep Ezst End Torace 109 $ B850000}S 8,500.00 ) 100 i 8 8,500.00 100%
183 {TRM Installaton with Celr Logs 24000 | § 500} 8 1,209.00 ' 240001 8 1.200.00 100%
184 _[Remove and Reset TRM wiseeding 24000 1§ 450 |8 1,080.00 240001 8 1,080.00 100%
195 _|Boardwalk Fascla Boards 100 $ 212000 S 2,120.00 100 |8 212000 100%
188 _[Rem/Rep Frames and Covers 200 3 450001 % 800.00 200 | 8 900.60 100%
197 [timestore in tleu of Crushod Cone, 1,00 $ 4981678 488167 100 |8 4.981.67 100%
198 {Add Sod for Remainder of Shoreline 1.60 $ 30537508 30.537.50 1.00 3 30.537.50 100% 100 |$ 30,537.50 100%

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET s 7541917 3 38,037.50 3 7541997
TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS 4 1,48332525 $ 1,788,48876 $ 39,500.00 $ 1,768,468.76

GRAND TOTAL $  1433,32525 5 1.863,827.83 $  TRETS0 $ 1,ss3.ss7.93



CITY OF NOVI 26300 L.co BeGole Dr.

Novl, Michigan 48375
Tefl: {248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

2 LA e RS LRI G A GG
Pavilion Shore Park NOVI PROJECT NO.: 12-7001
Orlginal Contract Amount: $ 1,493,325)5'"f CHANGE ORDERS
Change Orders: $ 370,562.68 No, Date Amaount
e 1 Oocomber 18, 2012 $ 17,150.00
Adjusted Contract Amount te Date: $ 1,863,887.93 2 January 18, 2013 $ 17,396.50
3 March 21, 2013 s 27,278.00
Total Cost of Work Performed to Date; $ 1,863,887.93 4 May 2, 2013 $ 29,297.52
5 Moy 2, 2013 $ 24,533.00
MINUS Retalnage: 0% S - 8 Moy 14, 2013 $ 1,472.50
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days™: To Date 155,25 $ 7,841.25 v 7 dune 18, 2018 $ 77,450.00
This Fay 0.00 8 Soptembaor 22, 2013 $ 7,130.00
Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Dato: $ 1,856,046.68 " 3 Soptombor §, 2013 $ 11,623.76
10 Oclober 28, 2013 3 84,123.53
MINUS L.D."s: # of days over = $ 13,500.00 11 Fobruary 4, 2014 $ 42,570.37
$ amountiday = 12 August 15,2014 $ 30,537.50
Subtotat: 5 1,842,546.68 %
MINUS Amount of Previous Payments: S 1,578,491.66 " u/,
$ 285,215.40 TOTAL:  § 370,562.68
2§ 126,605.70 «
38 470,844.47 114.00
48 434,210.09 7 | 3850 |
58 111,371.68 w 155.25
5% 150,144.23 P -12.78
BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: -

To* 43756



CITY OF NOVI

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248} 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that: (1) Any previous progress payments received from
QWNER on amount of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge
in full alf obligations of CONTRACTOR Incurred in connaction with Work covered by prior Applications
for Payment; (2) title to all Work, materials, and equipment incorporated in said Work of otherwise
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and
clear of all leins, claims, security interest, and encumberences (except such as are covered by Bond
acceplable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such lein, claim security interest, or
encumberence); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with

the Contract Documents and not defective &s thet term is defined in the Contract Documents.

o f
V.LL. Construction, Inc. Date: (22 L) / (
Co

Xer Company

R

Contractor Authorized Signature

By: A*) 7”\ g ;/c\/;,(

Print Name d

Hamilton-Anderson Associates Date:

Consultant Firm
WA

Consultant Authorized Signature

8y:

Print Name

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION
is recommended, H

CITY QFNOVL,

By: Aaron J. Staug, dé-/wuudu i C

Daled: ‘I’O /}ﬁ‘//a%

%uﬂ

& Bnan Cobum PE., Engineering Manager

H
Dated: Q ) SF
7



calyofnowr

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE No.

12

{Project:

[Pavilion Shore Park

[Owner: City of Novi

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
{248) 735-5632

|Engineer:

Hamilton-Anderson Associates
1435 Randolph, Suite 200
Detroit, Michigan 48226

(313) 964-0270

!Contractor:

V.1.L. Construction, Inc.

6670 Sims

Sterling Heights, Michigan 48313
(588) 405-5401

[Drafted Date: |

August 15, 2014

|

]Reasoning:

fremainder of the shoreline of Walled Lake.

Per the Acling City Manager and Parks & Recreation Director, additional sod was requested along the

Existing Contract ltems

Contract Price

ltem No. Division |  ltem Description Unit Unit Price{ Quantity Add Deduct
s A Inspection *Crew Days". FECD S YHI$615.00 s PEep e o
Subtotals $0.00 $0.00

Page 1 0f 2




New Contract items

Contract Price
ltern No. Division ltem Description Unit Unit Price] Quantity Add Deduct
198 Add Sod atong Shoreline LS $30,537.50 1 $30,537.50

Subtofals] $30,537.50 $0.00

Total $30,537.50

Estimated Increase/Decrease in Contract Price $30,5637.50
Original Gonfract Amount $1,493,325.25
Sum of Previous Approved Change Orders (1 thru 11) $340,025.18
Estimated Revised Contract Amount $1,863,887.93

THE CHANGES ADDRESSED BY THIS CHANGE CRDER HEREBY ADJUSTS THE CONTRACT

TIME BY:

Day(s}

§ A

» ;,....ﬂ

Accepted By C e T

Prepared By: -

Reviewed By:

Approved By:

Vi Construcuop Inc.
o 4 AL

Aaron J. Staup %onstrtip}fon Engir?gering Coordinator

fé?iff‘%”

Br1an Cobutf, P.E., Enginieering Manager

s A

P

,;,,,C/;’ ~ Jeffrey Muck - Parks & Recreation Director

and ..~
Approved By:

Sue Morianti, Purchasing Manager

Page 2 of 2

Date: 20 = /0 ~/Y

Date:

/ |
fg/ﬂyé%

Date:

8 flo/ 1

Date:

Date:

lz/ 1Y




YO8
g CHANGE ORDER No. 12

cityofnovi.org

IProject:  [Pavilion Shore Park ]
[Cwner: City of Novi {Engineer: [Hamilton-Anderson Associates

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 1435 Randalph, Suite 200

Novi, Michigan 48375 Detlroit, Michigan 48228

248) 735-5632 (313) 964-0270
[Contractor: [V.L.L. Construction, inc.

6670 Sims

Sterling Heights, Michigan 48313

(586) 405-5401
[Drafted Date: ] August 15, 2014 ]

{Description/Reasoning: |See Work Change Directive No. 12

To the Contractor: You are hereby directed to comply with the changes to the contract documents.
This change order reflects work completed or anticipated. Documentation supporting these changes
are on file with the City of Novi's Engineer. Current project plans and specifications will be adhered to
unless specifically changed by this change order document.

[THE CONTRACT AMOUNT SHALL BE GHANGED BY THE SUM OF: I $30,637.60]
[ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: I $1,493,325.25)
[SUM OF PREVIOUS APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS: 1 thra 11 I $340,025.18]
[REVISED CONTRACGT AMOUNT: I $1,865,887.93]

**Where applicable, attach the corresponding number of Werk Change Dlrective to this Change Order.**

THE CHANGES ADDRESSED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER HEREBY ADJUSTS THE CREW DAY
TIMEBY: [ Ipay(s) ApbD: [ DEDUCT: [}

THE CHANGES ADDRESSED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER HEREBY ADJUSTS THE CONTRACT
TMEBY: [ ]Dey(s)

Accepted By:C»w{"’?;// T e pate: /O 2SN

\;’f L. Construgtion, Inc,

et 10

~ Date: ‘/Qf’;g/afj

Aaron J, Siau&@onsta;ébov? Engineeﬁng Coordinator

Reviewed By: />J 52 Date: t i/bf f'i”[/f

@}Bobum WEngmeerManager

Approved By: ,/,;»«*”“‘“ """""""""""" pate: M Atz /i
- 'Jeffrey Muck - Parks & Recreation Director
Kl
Approved By: Date:

Sue Morianti, Purchasing Manager




V o E o L . CONSTRUCTION, INC.

6670 SIMS o STERLING HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN 48313 - (810) 979-6020 - FAX (810) 979-7355

October 9, 2014
City of Novi —~ Engineering

26300 Lee BeGole Drive
Novi, Michigan 48375

Reference:  Pavilion Shore Park
Final Pay Request
Attention: Mr. Aaron Staup
Mr. Hess,
We respectfully request final payment for the work completed on the above referenced project. Please

find attached the appropriate close out documents.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please feel fiee to contact this office.

Very Truly Yours,
V.1 L. Construction
Anthony Vani

Cc: Dominic Vani, V.IL, Construction, Inc.

An Equal Opportunity Employer
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CONSENT OF Architect

SURETY COMPANY Contractor Bond No. 35BCSGF5025
TO FINAL PAYMENT Surety

AlA DOCUMENT G707 Other

PROJECT:  Pavilion Shiore Park Improvements Phases 1 and 2

(nanw, address)

TO: (Owner) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

City of Novi .

45175 W, Ten Mile Road CONTRACT FOR: Contract Bond

Novi, MI 48375-3024

CONTRACT DATE: 9/13/2012
CONTRACTOR:
V.LL. Construction, Inc.
6670-Sims Road
Sterling Heights, MI 48313

In accordance with the provisions of the Coniract between the Owiter and the Contractor as indicated above, the

Hartford Accident and Indemnity Com pany
One Hartford Plaza, T-4

Hartford, Connecticut 06155 SURETY COMPANY
on bond of (here Tuxert nwne and address of (‘rmlraclor}

V.LL. Construction, Inc.

6670 Sims Road

Sterling Heights, Michigan 48313 JLCONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not
relieve the Surety Company of any of its obligations to (her insert name bod address of Odmer)

City of Novi

45175 W. Ten Mile Road L,OWNER,

Novi, Michigan 48375-3024 : ’

as set forth in the said Surety Company’s boid;

IN WITNESS WHEREQF,
the Surety Company has herentito set its hand this 6th day of October, 2014

Surety Company
Hait ’ﬁord Acc1dent and Indemmty Company

ety % '? g CQ ! —
ot I Jennifer A. Gareffa - Attorney-In-Fact
[Sealy: B W g I : e -

) \W/ k»:; Tite

NOTE: This formt is to be’ usgd 45 2 companion docyment (o AIA DOCUMENT (7706, CONTRACTOR'S AFEIDAVIT OF PAYMENT OF
DEBTS AND CTAIMS, Current Edition

ALA DOCUMENT GI07-CONSENT OF SURETY COMPANY TO FiNAL PAYMENTeAPRIL 1970 EDITION'AIA®R oNE

PAGE
1970 TIIRE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK, AVE., NW, WASIIINGTON, D.C. 20006
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Direct Inquittes/Clalms to:
THE HARTFORD

BOND, T-4
One Hartford Plaza
Huitford, Cotnecout 08156

POWER OF ATTOI

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT: Agency Code: 36-381228

['X_] Hartford Fire Insurance Company, s comoratic duly organized under tho Faws of the State of Connestiout

[X ] Hartford Casualty insurance Company, a corporation duly erganized under the Jaws of (I State of Tndiana

[X] Harttord Acctdant and Indarnity Company, a corporation duly organized sader the faws of the State of Counceticnt
Harlford Undenwriters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of tha State of Conneeticut
Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly eepanized vader the laws of the State of tndisna

[ Hartford Insurance Compatiy of llineis, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Ulinois

[ Hartiord Insurance Gompany of the Midwast, a carporation duly orgaized sader 12 Taws of the State of Indiana
Hartford Insurange Company of the Scutheast, a corporation duly organized under the laws of tho State of Flosida

v: their homa office In Hartford, Conneclicut, (hereinafter colleclively referred fo as tha "Corepantes”} do hereby make, consbitute and sppolnt,

up to the amounit of unfimited:
Robert Tiobso, Kathleen M. Irelen, let J. Doneld, Jeffrey A. Char}dfen Alan P. Chandler, Wendy L. Hingson, Jennifer A, Gareffa

ol

Troy, Mi

thair (rue end lawfut Altorney(s)-In-Fact, each in their separale capacity if more than one Is named above, {0 sign s name as surely(les) only as

delinsated above by [, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, underfakings, conlfracts and other written fnstruments In the

naiure thereof, on behall of ihe Companies in thelr business of guaranteelng tha fidelity of parsons, guarantaeing the performancs of contracts and
axecuting or guaranteeing bands and undertakings requirsd or permitted in any actions of proceedings alfowad by law.

In Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolullon of the Board of Dlrectors of the Companies on August 1, 2009 the Companles
have caused these presents (o be signed by &is Vice Presldant and its corpotate seals to be herato affixed, duly allested by its Assistant Ssoretary.
Further, pwstiant to Resolution of the Beard of Direclars of the Companies, the Compantes hereby Unamblguously affira that they are and will be
hound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Powar of Attorney,

v 3 22

Woslay W, Covding, Assistant Secrelary o M, Ross Fishar, Vice Prasident

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
§ s, Harford
COUNTY OF HARTFORD

On this 12® day of July, 2012, bofore me personally came M. Ross Fishar, to me known, who belg by me duly sworn, did depose and
say: that ha resldas In the Counly of Harlford, State of Connecticul; that he is the Vice President of the Companies, the corporaliens described In
and which executad the shove instrument; that he knows the seals of tha said corporations; that the seals affixed {o {he said instrument are such
corporale seals; that they wore so affixed by authority of the Boards of Dlreotors of sald corporaltions and that he signed Rs name thereto by ke

authoerlty.
Kethdeen T, Maynard

Natary Public
My Canmizson Espires fuly 31, 2016

CERTIICATE

I, the undersigned, Vice President of the Companies, DO HEREBY GERTIFY thal the abova and foregolng is.a.trua and correct copy of
the Power of Attorney executed by sald Compantes, which Is still In full force effective as of October 6th 2014

Signed and ssaled at the Cify of Hariford. ,
G

\ 5N
&
RN

Gary W. Stuinper, Vice Prasident




HE

HarrworD

ENDORSEMIENT

Attached to and forming part of Bond # 35BCSGFE026
effective September 12th, 2012

on behalfof V.LL. Construction, Inc.
of 6670 Sims Road, Sterling Helghls, M 48313

in favor of City of Novi, Michigan
and in the amount o £ Ona htion Four Hundred h‘e‘newd’m‘rhwx'm Ona Hundeed Saventy-Fivo end Ko 100hs b 01 Iars.
$1,492,175.00

1t is understood and agreed that effective October 21st, 2014
the Maintenance Bond Amount shall be changed
from One Milion Four Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Five and No/100ths ($1,492,175.00)

to One Million Elght Hundred Sixty-Thees Thousand Eight Hundred Elghty-Seven and 83/100ths ($1,863,887.93)

All other conditions and terms remain as originally written,

Signed, Sealed, and Dated ~ October 21sl .20

Hariford Accident and Indemnity Company

o e A it

JennlferA. Gaéﬁffa, Altorney-In-Fact W

The above endorsement is hereby agreed to and acccptcd

Formu GBNCNG (Rev. 02/04/03)




Direct fnquites/Claims to;

POWER OF ATTORNEY o
: BOND, T4
. L B - -t g Ona Harllord Plaza
Haitford, Connsttout 06156
call; 888-286-3988 o fax; 860.767-5038
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT: Agency Code: 36.351228

[X ] Hartford Fire lnsurance Gompany, » <anporstion duly arganized tidee the liss of the State of Connectlem

[X] Hasttord Casually Insurance Company, & eopoiation duly acgantaed under i Iiws of the State of hubiana

X | Hartford Accldent and ndemnity Gompany, a cerporation duly organized nnder the faws of ths State of Comactiont

Hartford Underviriters Insurancs Conpany, a carpocation daly arganized wder Oro faws of the Stata of Connecticut

Fwin Glty Flre Insurance Company, o cosporation dily cuganized under the lws of tha State of Indisna

[:] Huelord Insurance Conwpany of 1Hinels, a corporation duly organtzed wder the aws ulths Stafo of Tilinofs

{77 Hasttordinsurance Gompany of fhe Midwes), & curpuratin duly ogaized wider (e Jaws of the State of tndiam

[ Harttord insurance Gompany of (he Southizast, 1 corporation duly orgsnized under the bass of the State of Flusida

haviig the!r home offvcs in Hariford, Connecticit, (heceinafler collztlively referced to as the “Companies®) do hersby miake, constilule and appolnt,”

up lo the asmount of uniimited:
Robert Trobso, Kalhloen M. Iralon, tan J. Donald, Jaffroy A. Char}d!or, Alan P. Chandler, Wendy L. Hingson, Jemifer A, Gerelfa
0

Troy, MI
thalr lrie and lawlul Ailomay(s)-in-Fact, each In thalr separale capacily If miote than ones ls named above, {0 sign ks tame as syrefy(fes) only as
dellneated above by [XJ, and to oxacule, seal end acknowiedge any and all bonds, undertakings, conlracts and othar wrilten lastruments In tha
nalwe (hereof, on behall of the Compantes In thelr business of guarantesing the fidelity of parsons, guastanteeing the petformance of contracls aid
oxecuting or guaraniesing bends and undartakings tequired or petmitled In any actons or procsedings alfowad by faw,

frt Witnass Whareo!, and as authorized by a Resofution of the Boasd of Dieclora of the Compantss on August 1, 2009 the Companies
have caused these presents to be slgned by s Vics President and its corpotata seals to ba heralo affixed, duty atlasted by s Asslstant Secratary.
Fusther, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Direstots of the Companles, the Companies hereby Unambiguousty atitm that they ate and will be
hound by any mechanically applied signalures appliad to this Povier of Attornay,

65

Waosley W, Covding, Asslatant Secrotary ¥4, Ross Fisher, Vice Prasidont
STATE OF CONHECTICUY

ga, Hatfoid

COUNTY OF HARTFORD
On this 12% day of July, 2012, batore me personstly camo M. Ross Fishier, (o me known, who belng by ma duly swotn, did depose and
say: thal ha resides in the Gounly of Harlford, Slato of Conneclicid; that ha Is the Vice Presidant of the Companias, the corporations desctisod I
and vihich execuled the above Instiument; that hie knows {he seals of the sald corporations; that the seals affixed fo tha sald fnstrument ara such
corpor‘a(e seale; that they wote so affixed hy awthorily of the Boards of Diraclors of sald corporations 9nd {hat he signed e nama therelp by like
authotity,

;‘;’@;‘(i‘m.}"’f? 717;9,3»md;
Kathteen T, Afaymard
Nodary publie
My Comnayissiog Fapired fuly 34, 2016

CERVHICATE

[ lfhet;mders!gned. \Zo& Preigldéeont of the Cogi}p;l;fes‘. ‘?‘O(HJE{REBY gﬁgﬂi’\' lhrat tha abovaand forenoing 1s.a law and correct capy of
{ha Power of Alfomey sxeculed by ea mpanias, wiich {3 stilf In (ull force offective as o
Slgned and sealed atihe City of Harltoird. October 21st . 2014

A -,
CARRNON

CJ
5‘ )\'m! ek, t.'f},
] 75
'::, ey,
rin, &

Tt
fn e

Gy W, Stumper, Vise Prosldent



CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF MICHIGAN )
88

County of Oakland

The undersigned Anthony Vani

hereby represents that on September 10, 2012 he (it) was awarded a contract by City of Novi
hereinafter called the Owner, to construct the Pavilion Short Park

in accordance with the terms and conditions of Contract No. 12-7001 and the undersigned further represents that the

subject work has now been accomplished and the said contract has now been completed.

The undersigned hereby warrants and certifies that all ofhis (its) indebtedness arising by reason of the said contract has been
fully paid or satisfactorily secured; and that all claims from subcontractors and others for labor and material used in accomplis-
hing the said project, as well as all other claims arising from the performance of the said contract, have been fully paid or satis-
factorily settled, The undersigned further agrees that if any such claim should hereinafter arise, he (it) shall assume responsibi-
lity for the same immediately upon request to do so by the Owner.,

The undersigned, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does further hereby waive, release
and relinquish any and all claims or right of lien which the undersigned now has or may hereafter acquire upon the subject prem-
ises for labor and material used in accomplishing said project owned by the Owner.

This affidavit is freely and voluntarily given with full knowledge of the facts, on this 9™ day of October, 2014.

Company; V,LL, Construction, Ine¢.

Title: Vice-President

Subscribed and sworn to before me, 2 Notary Public in and for Macomb County, Michigan, on this 9" day of Octaber, 2014,
W V/‘:j/ Notary Public

My Commission Expires February 13, 2015




Sworn Statement

State of Michigan
County of __Macomb

Dominic Vani being duly swom, deposes and says:

That he/she makes this Swom Statement on behalf of _ V,1LL. Construction, Ine.

who is the (contractor) (subeonteactor)

for an improvement (o the foflowing described real property situated in _Oakland  County, Michigan and described as follows:

That the following is a statement of each subcontractor and supplier and Inborer, for which laborer the payment of wages or fringe benefits and withholdings is due
but unpaid, with whom the (contractor) (sebeontracter) has {contracted) (subcentracted) for performance under the contract with the owner or lessee thereof, and
that the amounts due to the persons as of the date thereof are correctly and fully set forth opposite their names, as follows:

Name of Subeontractor, Type of ‘l'otal Contragt | Amount Already Amount Balance to Amount of Amount of
Supplier, or Laborer Improvement Price Paid Currently Owing Complete Laborer Wages | Laborer Fringe
Fumished {Optional) Due but Unpaid | Benefits and
Withholding Due
but Unpaid
Buchman Brothers Pite Driving 18,440.00 18,440.00 0.00
Proline Asphalt Asphalt Paving 59,716.51 59,716.51 0.00
Future Fence Fence and Rail 74,274.00 74,274.00 0.00
GM & Sons, Inc Concrete Paving 114,025.70 114,025.70 0.00
Owen Tree Service « Tree Removal 8,550.00 8,550.00 0.00
Don’s Restoration Restoration 80,000.00 80,600.00 0.00
Rainbow Landscaping Landscaping 75,990.50 75,990.50 0.00
American Lawn Sprinklers| Sprinklers 115,628.81 115,628.81 0.00
Thomas Bridge Constr. 1] Boardwalk 46,936.01 46,936.01 0.00
Deponent further says that e or she makes the foregoing statement as the (coniractor) (subcontracter) Or as of the (contractor) (subeontractor) for

"The purpose of representing to the owner ar lessee of the above-described premises and his or her agent that the above-deseribed property is free from claims of
construction liens, or the possibility of construction liens, except as specifically set forih above and except for claims of construction liens by taborers which may be
provided pursuant to section 109 of the construction lien act, Act No. 497 of the Public Acts of 1980, as amended, being section 570.1109 of the Michigan Compifed
Laws.

WARNING TO OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PROPERTY MAY NOT RELY ON THIS SYWORN STATEMENT TO AVOID THE
CLATM OF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, OR LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF FURNISHING OR A LABORER WIIO MAY
PROVIDE A NOTICE OF FURNISHING PURSUANT TO SECTION 109 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT TO THE DESIGNEE OR THE OWNER

OR LESSEE IF THE DESIGNEE IS NOT NAMED OR HAS DIED. -
\
{‘\// f/g.:q B e ( > _l.d‘\_“M“.—-" @ re T
Dtponent /7

WARNING TO DEPONENT: A PERSON, WHO WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, GIVES A FALSE SWORN STATEMENTY IS SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL
PENALTIES AS PROVIBED IN SECTION 116 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, ACT NO. 497 OF THE PUBLIC ACTS OF 1980, AS AMENDED,
BEING SECTION 570.2220 OF THE MICHIGAN COMPILIED LAWS,

Subscribed and swom to before me this
e
*dayof Qaﬂ)ﬁzf/& , ol

e
AL\ s

Notary Public

/ Zf}c‘/o/"l Jif County, Michigan

My commission expires m/ >
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The Bulldess Exchiange of Dafroit & Miohlgan Form No, LLO016

Full Unconditional Waiver

~Bechman BIos 108, ..ot
BY: o
(signature of tlen clatmant)

Address: | 38400 Mast....
.. Hamvison Townthip, me .
Telephone:. 3884694267, ... ..oovorveneneeecs

Kobeer 5@%&44@# -

i
Signed snOC'T/O/L/ y. JBENT

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

THE BUILDERS EXCHANGE OF DETROIT & MICHIGAN DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR CHANGES
MADE TO THIS FROM BY LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENTS OR JUDICIAL DECISIONS.



The Builders Exchange of Detroit & Michigan Form No., LL016

Full Unconditional Waiver

My/our contract with ., ..........., V.LL. Construction, In¢, ..........,
(other contracting party)
to provide . .., AS,phaltPavmg‘
for the improvement of the piopeny described as; . Pavilion ShorePark .,
.................................................................................... NQVI;MI

B T I N R L L LR L L L R R L L B e E R L LT T TP PP §

................................................................................................................................................

having been fuliy paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such properiv are
hereby waived and released.

i'n';:la;;;a;;z)"“““'
Address; 2179729MieRoad et

Telephone: 386,792 7730 ..oovvvroererie
T Jeoes —
Signed on,fb{w_[]‘—% E/"! o ﬁa&%}ﬂéﬂ,’fﬁ

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

THE BUILDERS EXCHANGE OF DETROIT & MICHIGAN DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR CHANGES
MADE TO THIS FROM BY LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENTS OR JUDICIAL DECISIONS.



‘The Builders Exchange of Defroit & Michigan Form No. LLO016

Full Unconditional Waiver

My/our contract with . V.LL. Constiuetion, 10, . ..o,
(other contracting party)
toprovide ... .. Guardrail Furnishing and InstaHation .. .ot

...............................................................................................................................................

...............................................................................................................................................

..............................................................................................................................................

hereby waived and released.

T -7-':~:':;(:s_'1".g"‘1;1“am]‘e of Tiet claim? nf)
Address; 23450 Regency. Park Drive. .,

LR AR Ao\ -1 A

.....................................................

.....................................................

= £ L. Bez
Signed on: _____ L 'Zm\\\t\" ____________ . 4 &%&Qy g/j

Conrrgdey AQrnnsSresrai

THE BUILDERS EXCHANGE OF DETROIT & MICHIGAN DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR CHANGES
MADE TO THIS FROM BY LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENTS OR JUDICIAL DECISIONS.
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The Bullders Bxehange of Delroit & Michigan

Form No, L1016
Full Uneonditional Waiver
My/our contrackwith ... YLL. COSEREn. Bs oo o
(Q!her confracting pazty}
tprovide, ... Conomste Installation .o . et rereeres i
T L L L T G e e o T T E P L R O PR T O T T S B I T T L L3
for the Impravement of the propesty doscribed a8 Rgv;liqn Shote Park ..
s oo ————er et EKNaebermnre b ceeet ta Grtesremtoamirmny Chsnsveaemamaomnt \..,_NQY}&M anssemtrbare arANas Ty ar v b o0 i esantrpe b
having been folly puid and satisfled, ;di mylous construrotion Jlen ng}rfﬁ agamst  Such pfﬁpvn‘y are
hereby wawed and ?‘eieai%d
BY: . ke Wi
Addresy; 6?,. Whitmon, Laka a
...... Whmgmﬂnke,.m 431?39 "
Telephone; . 734.929 1239, ..
, iy 5 z@;ﬁff WEL T2 M
Signedony,.. g ,23/{% ........... . : , /

P s tOeNT™

DO NOT SIGN BLANK. OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RETAIN A COPY.

THE BUILDERS EXCHANGE OF DETROIT & MICHIGAN DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILIIY FOR CHANGES
MADE T0O THIS FROM BY LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENTS OR JUDICIAT, DECISIONS.



The Builders Bxchange of Detroji & Michigan Form No. LL001¢

Fuall Unconditional Waiver

My/our confract with ., VL Gonstraction, e, ..o

(other contracting party)
to provide .. ......... Tree and Brush Removal. Stump. Grinding, Wooed Disposal . ........oocooa
for the improvement of the property deseribed as; .. Pavilion ShOre. Patk..............
.................................................... \q.-u--...-u.-.--.-.u..---u-»-NQY.!- Ml‘u.......cn.o-mu.u..u.--«.«-u--------’
............................................................................... g T L TN A Y L L

..........................................................................................................................................

having been fully pald and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights againgt such pmpeﬂy are
hereby waived and refeased,

Qwe TreBSer By i .
-------------------------------------------- g
(stgnatuxe fhen cﬁa)mant)
....Amsz&b@.{&.&ﬁLzﬁ‘..‘...:::.. ......... ‘
Telephone;  $10.724:665 1 ......ooee..... e}

L anidy oaleEns
Signed on;, @,é@?/m%/q ........... . /@,@‘@gi@ fnfr

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.

THE BUILDERS EXCHANGE OF DETROIT & MICHIGAN DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR CHANGES
MADE TO THIS FROM BY LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENTS OR JUDICIAL DECISIONS.



Sep 26 14 05:34p Dons Restoration LLC 2484300843

1
The Builders Bxchange of Dettoit & Michizan

Full Unconditional Walver

My/our conteact with _......... ¥V Ykl CONSHUGIO, IS oo
{other coutvacﬂna parcy)

toprovide, . .......... Leadscaping Seviess. ...,
forthe imymvement ofthe propeﬂy described as, Paw) ion, Sbo:e Pﬁﬂ\ e
et et ar et ee e et b een bbb oMoy, M{

B S L Y IR T LI T LR L LT TS ST R LT PP D PR P P SR

S U T Y L N PP LY DY £ M abennddteintmrnin hvasur

having been fully paid and setisfied, all my/our construction llen rights agatnst such pm;;erty are
herehy veaived and released.

BY ‘,: : A AN
2 c!aimam)
Address; / o5 W Milton, .
. Huzel Bark, ‘MLI8030. .
Telephone;. 248,548 7818, .

~ p i“\j :éwgw/{‘\)/ - -
Signed oné?d“jé—“szza 75 / \(’fﬁi}ﬁg) -

Secrerany |

p.4

Porm Nof LI

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY,

THE BUILDERS EXCHANGE OF DETROIT & MICRIGAN DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR CHANGES
MADE TO THIS FROM BY LEGISLATIVE BNACTMENTS OR JUDICIAL DECISIONS.



Tho Builders Bixchange of Detroiti& Michigan Form Ne, LLO0IG

Full Unconditional Walver

Myfour contract with ... V.LL. Construetion, 108 ..o

{other conbracting party)
toprovide .. ... LIBRAPINZ oot eecass e seeeseees s st et sa et b aeaanent
.............................................. O UR OO KPP

 for the impravement of the properly. described 4s; it 11 S ot

Iy
................

A e ) GV AN AR B E RPN R N h D ek A AK A AT e YN SR e T A e e e AN AN et AN R R A SR N AN AT dhn Ny A Yy hNuE rSnubr L as e rsunannatedahan:

having been fully paid and satisfied, all my/our construction lien rights against such property are
hereby waived and raleased,

Address;

...........

T elépﬁoné::.

’ ke BAmIBO -
Signed ené/?’// P PRESIDENT

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RETATN A COPY.

THE BUILDERS EXCHANGE OF DETROIT & MICHIGAN DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR CHANGES
MADE TO THIS FROM BY LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENTS OR JUDICIAL DECISIONS.



The Builders Exchange of Detroit & Michigan Form No, LLO0L6

Full Unconditional Waiver

..................................................................................................

hereby waived and released.

neripfn Lawn Sprinkler, Tne.. N
T F e aevavaanats oL FLI S0 NN 200NN ) . L
........ Wt . B Moo (presdat

(signature of lien claimant)
Address; 5200 Mill Rd

B LR R i P U R

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.,

THE BUILDERS EXCHANGE OF DETROIT & MICHIGAN DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR CHANGES
MADE TO THIS FROM BY LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENTS OR JUDICIAL DECISIONS. -



‘The Builders Exchange of Defroit & Michigan Form: No, LLO01G

Full Unconditional Waiver

B e Rl s B S £ PP PP PR

.............................................................................................................................................

...............................................................................................................................................

having been fully paid and satisfied, all mny/our construction lien rights against such property are
hereby waived and released.

¢ Construction .

_Thomas.Bri
BY: fﬂ\# 157 peq. Tlmféﬁx;gfa&é?

(s;gnature of lien cii mant)

....................................................

....................................................

Sostn  CRIFEITHS
Signed onl‘)’?m/w ................... . pres JOENT

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RETAIN A COPY:

THE BUILDERS EXCHANGE OF DETROIT & MICHIGAN DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR CHANGES
MADE TO THIS FROM BY LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENTS OR JUDICIAL DECISIONS.
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